

Resolution Honoring Lloyd Wassermann

WHEREAS, Lloyd Wassermann has served the citizens of Brazos County as a Commissioner for 12 years; and

WHEREAS, Lloyd Wassermann has served the constituents of Precinct 1 since elected in 2005; and

WHEREAS, Lloyd Wassermann has served on numerous boards and committees including 9-1-1 Board, Keep Brazos Beautiful, Health Facilities Development Corporation, and Intergovernmental Committee; and

WHEREAS, Lloyd Wassermann was instrumental in the development of Brazos County's Subdivision Regulations and Brazos County's Animal Control Ordinance.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Commissioner's Court of Brazos County takes this opportunity to honor Commissioner Lloyd Wassermann and thank him for his years of service to Brazos County and its citizens, and to wish him the very best in his retirement.

Y adopted by vote of the Commissi	oners Court of Brazos County, Texas o
day of, 2016	5.
— ··	ane Peters unty Judge
Commissioner Lloyd Wassermann	Commissioner Sammy Catalena
Precinct 1	Precinct 2
Commissioner Kenny Mallard Precinct 3	Commissioner Irma Cauley Precinct 4